
WILLIAM W. RUSSELL, Executive Secretary

DELMER B. MARSHALL, Associate Executive Secretary ROBERT E. STEUART, Administrative Assistant

(A L I FOR N IAI NT ER S ( H 0 l A SII( FEDERATION

AND C.I ..F.. PROTECTION - FUND

STATE OFFICE 470 SOUTH PATTERSON AVENUE, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93105 B05·964·472d

Will you please present the certificates 1'0 the award winners.

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to send you the Stare elF Athlete-Scholar Award certificates
recognizing the scholastic and athletic achievement of one or more students of

your high schoo I, who partie ipated in the Sl'ate C\ F Track Meet at UCLA,
June 6 -7, 1969.

]
TO:

SUBJECT:

June 16, 1969

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPALS AND TRACK COACHES

STATE CIF ATHLETE-SCHOLAR AWARD

Me-st cordially yours,

]

]

CONGRATULATiONS!

WILUAMW. RUSSELL

State CIF Commi5sioner

WWR/see

Enc

List attached.
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June, 1969

TO: ALL CIF MEMBER HIGH SCHOOLS

SUBJECT: List of Athlete-Scholar Awards for 1969 CIF State Track and Field Meet

Gentlemen:

Outstanding scholarship and athletic skill go hand in hand --- proof of which is firmly established
by the fo Ilowing Iist of ath letes who were qua Iifiedentrants into the 1969 State Ci F Championsh ip
Track and Field Meet, June 6 -7, and who achieved at least a 3.0 grade point average for their
entire scholastic career, up to and including the senior year. The awards were availabl e only to
senior athletes who had demonstrated outstanding athletic pmwess by qualifying for entry into the
State CI F Track Meet.

Name

Amaya, jo~e
Anderson, Dennis
Anderson, Steven l.
Anderson, Tom
Banning, Bob

Bay, John
Boze, Bill
Brenner, Robert
Buser, Jim

Dyer, Char les
Ely, Rick
Feri cano, Pau I
Fletcher, Rick F.

Fr~anek, Mark
Gressett, Gary
Hansen, William
Hatfield, Kirk

Honkoski, Stephen J.
Horton, Dale
Hough, Ch ip
Johnson, Steve
Kaye, Robert

Karsokas, Barry
Keene, William C.

School

Wilson HS, Los Angeles
A.A. Stagg HS , Stockton
Wh ittier HS

Gunn HS, Palo Alto
Crestmoor HS, San Bruno
Hoover HS, Fresno

Clayton Valley HS
Point Loma HS

Leigh HS, San Jose
Po int Loma HS

Hel ix HS, La Mesa
San Ramon HS

Hoover HS, Fresno
Buena HS, Ventura
Buena HS, Ventura

Ygnacio Valley HS
Menlo-Atherton HS,Atherton

Workman HS, City of Industry
Granite Hills HS, La Mesa
Saratoga HS
Pleasant Hill HS
Point Loma HS
Cabrillo Sr HS
Wh ittier HS

GPA

3.0

3.5
3.0
3.68
3.2

3.4
3.65

30161

3.76
3.724
3.37
3.18
3.014
3.3
3.0

3.3
3.0
3.61
3.75
3.40
3.51
4.0
3.571
3.07

Event

Mile Run
Shot Put

Mile Relay
High Jump & Long Jump

Mile Relay
440 Re lay
880 Run
Mile Run

Long Jump
2-Mile

180 l. Hurdles & Mile Relay
Long Jump
High Jump
880 Run

120 High Hurdles
2-Mile
440 Run

Mile Relay
Mile Run

Low & High Hurdles
Mile Relay
880 Run
Pole Vault

Mile Reiay

(OVER)
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I
SUBJECT: List of Athlete-Scholar Awards for 1969 CIF State Track and Field Meet

Name

Low, Mark
Lowrey, Clay
Lures, Jul ian
McPeters, Barry
Merrill, Chris
Mitchell, Tom

Montgomery, Howard
Morrison, Larry
Muldoon, Pau I
Mullens, Dan iel
Parker, Bill
Peters, Ke ith
Platt, Jeff

Rice, Bill
Robertson, Keith

Royer, Jim
Sauers, Don

Si mmons, Darryl
S impson, Bill
Somesan, Robert

Sproul, Malcolm
Stodd en, Dan

5y Ivester, Jon
Toth, John
Underwood, Decker

Utley, Rod
V erbeet, Eugene
Voetsch, Alan
Watson, Gene
Wilkerson, Ha I
Will iams, Sayre Stuart
Franek, Robe rt C.

School

Pomona HS

EI Camino HS, Sacramento
Gunn HS, Palo Alto
Wilson HS, San Francisco
Hel ix HS, La Mesa
Santa Cruz HS

John Glenn HS, Norwalk

Vallejo Sr HS
Mater Dei HS
Felndale Union HS

Davis HS, Modesto
Gunn HS, Palo Alto
Point Loma HS

EI Cerrito HS

Foothill HS, Bakersfield

Campbell Un ion HS
Twentynine Palms HS
Hel ix HS, La Mesa
EI Camino HS, Sacramento
Lakewood HS
EI Cerrito HS
EI Cerrito HS

Sunset HS, Hayward
Crescenta Va IIey HS
South Torrance HS

Cupertino HS
EI Cerrito HS

Hayward HS
Oceanside HS

Clayton Valley HS
Po int Loma HS
Wh ittier HS

GPA

3.04
3. 11
3.3

3.6
3.567
3.6
3.086
3.96
3.13
3.15
3.2
3.2

3,448
3.5

3.0
3.93
3.5

3.346
3.08

3.19
3.27
3.10
3.75
3.7
3.378
3.45
3.10
3.0
3.3
3.30
3.9

3.0

Event

120 H . Hurd les & 180 Low Hl
880 Run
Low Hurd les
880 Run

Mile Relay
Shot Put
Discus

440 Re lay
880 Run
Mile Run
880 Run

High & Low Hurd les

Mile Relay
2-Mile
Mile Run

Discus
Mile Run
Mile Run
Mile Run
Mile Run

Mile Relay
440 Relay & Mile Relay
440 Re lay
440 Run
Mile Run

Long Jump
Mile Relay
2-Mile
880 Run
Pole Vault
Mi Ie Run

Mile Relay

II
Fri,
Rec

Oly
Cut

to I
T

trar
gin
Mal
and

eve]

Ji{;~1

Fi
mee

/10-~~Y

IPA)
CPA)
qua (

IMousl

Ibeeea·-DoUi
i!ump·

1100 do

I Boy,

12: 122.;

14.; G
17.0; I
CPA) 1

,CPA) ,
'Jaqua

Very truly yours,

, ~.

WWR/see

WILLIAM W, RUSSELL
State CIF Commissioner


