CIF

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION AND C.I.F. PROTECTION FUND

STATE OFFICE .

470 SOUTH PATTERSON AVENUE, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93105

805-964-4724

WILLIAM W. RUSSELL, Executive Secretary

DELMER B. MARSHALL, Associate Executive Secretary

ROBERT E. STEUART, Administrative Assistant

June 16, 1969

TO: HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPALS AND TRACK COACHES SUBJECT: STATE CIF ATHLETE-SCHOLAR AWARD

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to send you the State CIF Athlete-Scholar Award certificates recognizing the scholastic and athletic achievement of one or more students of your high school, who participated in the State CIF Track Meet at UCLA, June 6 + 7, 1969.

Will you please present the certificates to the award winners.

CONGRATULATIONS!

Most cordially yours,

WILLIAM W. RUSSELL State CIF Commissioner

WWR/see

Enc

List attached.



CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION AND C.I.F. PROTECTION FUND

STATE OFFICE • 470 SOUTH PATTERSON AVENUE, SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93105

805-964-4724

WILLIAM W. RUSSELL, Executive Secretary

DELMER B. MARSHALL, Associate Executive Secretary ROBERT E. STEUART

ROBERT E. STEUART, Administrative Assistant

June, 1969

TO: ALL CIF MEMBER HIGH SCHOOLS

SUBJECT: List of Athlete-Scholar Awards for 1969 CIF State Track and Field Meet

Gentlemen:

Outstanding scholarship and athletic skill go hand in hand --- proof of which is firmly established by the following list of athletes who were qualified entrants into the 1969 State CIF Championship Track and Field Meet, June 6 - 7, and who achieved at least a 3.0 grade point average for their entire scholastic career, up to and including the senior year. The awards were available only to senior athletes who had demonstrated outstanding athletic prowess by qualifying for entry into the State CIF Track Meet.

Name	School	GPA	Event
Amaya, Jose	Wilson HS, Los Angeles	3.0	Mile Run
Anderson, Dennis	A.A.Stagg HS , Stockton	3.5	Shot Put
Anderson, Steven L.	Whittier HS	3.0	Mile Relay
Anderson, Tom	Gunn HS, Palo Alto	3.68	High Jump & Long Jump
Banning, Bob	Crestmoor HS, San Bruno	3.2	Mile Relay
Bay, John	Hoover HS, Fresno	3.4	440 Relay
Boze, Bill	Clayton Valley HS	3.65	880 Run
Brenner, Robert	Point Loma HS	3.161	Mile Run
Buser, Jim	Leigh HS, San Jose	3.76	Long Jump
Dyer, Charles	Point Loma HS	3.724	2-Mile
Ely, Rick	Helix HS, La Mesa	3.37	180 L.Hurdles & Mile Relay
Fericano, Paul	San Ramon HS	3.18	Long Jump
Fletcher, Rick F.	Hoover HS, Fresno	3.014	High Jump
Franek, Mark	Buena HS, Ventura	3.3	880 Run
Gressett, Gary	Buena HS, Ventura	3.0	120 High Hurdles
Hansen, William	Ygnacio Valley HS	3.3	2-Mile
Hatfield, Kirk	Menlo-Atherton HS, Atherton	3.0	440 Run
Honkoski, Stephen J.	Workman HS, City of Industry	3.61	Mile Relay
Horton, Dale	Granite Hills HS, La Mesa	3.75	Mile Run
Hough, Chip	Saratoga HS	3.40	Low & High Hurdles
Johnson, Steve	Pleasant Hill HS	3.51	Mile Relay
Kaye, Robert	Point Loma HS	4.0	880 Run
Karsokas, Barry	Cabrillo Sr HS	3.571	Pole Vault
Keene, William C.	Whittier HS	3.07	Mile Relay

(OVER)

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION AND C.I.F. PROTECTION FUND

.

In Fri Rec Oly Cult to J T Tran

gin Mai and ever Jim tric Fi mee

Boy 10-5; (PA) (PA) qua Mousi becca —Dou jump 100 do

Boys 2:122.; 14.; G 17.0; (PA) 1 (PA) Jaqua

SUBJECT: List of Athlete-Scholar Awards for 1969 CIF State Track and Field Meet

Name	School	GPA	Event
Low, Mark	Pomona HS	3.04	120 H. Hurdles & 180 Low Hu
Lowrey, Clay	El Camino HS, Sacramento	3.11	880 Run
Luros, Julian	Gunn HS, Palo Alto	3.3	Low Hurdles
McPeters, Barry	Wilson HS, San Francisco	3.6	880 Run
Merrill, Chris	Helix HS, La Mesa	3.567	Mile Relay
Mitchell, Tom	Santa Cruz HS	3.6	Shot Put
Montgomery, Howard	John Glenn HS, Norwalk	3.086	Discus
Morrison, Larry	Vallejo Sr HS	3.96	440 Relay
Muldoon, Paul	Mater Dei HS	3.13	880 Run
Mullens, Daniel	Ferndale Union HS	3.15	Mile Run
Parker, Bill	Davis HS, Modesto	3.2	880 Run
Peters, Keith	Gunn HS, Palo Alto	3.2	High & Low Hurdles
Platt, Jeff	Point Loma HS	3.448	Mile Relay
Rice, Bill	El Cerrito HS	3.5	2-Mile
Robertson, Keith	Foothill HS, Bakersfield	3.0	Mile Run
Royer, Jim	Campbell Union HS	3.93	Discus
Sauers, Don	Twentynine Palms HS	3.5	Mile Run
Simmons, Darryl	Helix HS, La Mesa	3.346	Mile Run
Simpson, Bill	El Camino HS, Sacramento	3.08	Mile Run
Somesan, Robert	Lakewood HS	3.19	Mile Run
Sproul, Malcolm	El Cerrito HS	3.27	Mile Relay
Stodden, Dan	El Cerrito HS	3.10	440 Relay & Mile Relay
Sylvester, Jon	Sunset HS, Hayward	3.75	440 Relay
Toth, John	Crescenta Valley HS	3.7	440 Run
Underwood, Decker	South Torrance HS	3.378	Mile Run
Utley, Rod	Cupertino HS	3.45	Long Jump
Verbeet, Eugene	El Cerrito HS	3.10	Mile Relay
Voetsch, Alan	Hayward HS	3.0	2-Mile
Watson, Gene	Oceanside HS	3.3	880 Run
Wilkerson, Halend	Clayton Valley HS	3.30	Pole Vault
Williams, Sayre Stuart	Point Loma HS	3.9	Mile Run
Franek, Robert C.	Whittier HS	3.0	Mile Relay

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM W. RUSSELL State CIF Commissioner

WWR/see